

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: A.S.No.679 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b><u>SL.<br/>NO.</u></b> | <b><u>DATE</u></b> | <b><u>ORDER</u></b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | <b><u>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</u></b> |
|---------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
|                           | 23.12.2025         | <p><b><u>RNT,J &amp; MRK,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>I.A.No.1 of 2025 has been filed for condonation of delay of 4 days in filing the appeal.</p> <p>2. Issue notice to the respondents.</p> <p>3. In addition to the normal mode of service, the appellants are permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents by registered post and acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry before the next date of listing.</p> <p>4. Post after Six (6) weeks.</p> <div style="text-align: right;"><p>_____<br/><b>RNT,J</b></p><p>_____<br/><b>MRK,J</b></p></div> <p>TM</p> |                               |

| <b>SL.<br/>NO.</b> | <b><u>DATE</u></b> | <b><u>ORDER</u></b> | <b><u>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</u></b> |
|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|
|                    |                    |                     |                               |